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Recruitment of P and T Pensioners in P and T Operative Offices

3510. SHRI RAMAVATAR SHASTRI:
Will the Minister of COMMUNICA-TIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there is very heavy backlog of vacancies in P&T operative offices;

(b) whether it is a fact that carry over of vacancies and delayed recruitment are also common feature of the administrative offices both in Postal and Telecom.
Circles; 1

(c) whether it a fact that very recently some ad hoc orders have been issued for recruitment of P&T pensioners against the available vacancies in the operative offices only; and

(d) if reply to the above parts be im the affirmative, will Government consider the desirability of filling up temporarily the vacancies in the administrative offices preferably by the pensioners of the administrative offices?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF . COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA): (a)
No, Sir.

(b) No, Sir.
(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) No proposal is under consideration to fill up temporarily the vacancies in the administrative offices by retired officials of such offices. The extent of vacancieg in the Administrative offices is relatively small and steps are being taken to expedite the recruitment of regular staff against the vacancies.

Irregular Supply of L.P.G. Cylinders by Dealers

3511, SHRI S. M. KRISHNA: Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state:

() whether it is a fact that some dealers of LPG in the Capital turn down re- .

